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Bus 2519 Loures (C. Comercial C. Loures) - Odivelas (Coli-
nas do Cruzeiro)

Go to website

Direction
R Alfredo Costa 12 (Escola) — Qta Casal da Pipa (C 
Comercial)

47 stops

Open route schedule

R Alfredo Costa 12 (Escola)

R Alf Costa (X) R Crist Costa (Escola)

R Alf Costa (Farmácia)

Av Miguel Torga 2

Av Miguel Torga (Igreja)

Av A Pais Martins (C Comercial)

R Paiã 12

Av D Dinis 86 (X) Serra Luz

Av D Dinis 85 (B Lima Pimenta)

Av D Dinis 77 (Odivelas)

R D Dinis 58

R Bombeiros Voluntários

R Bombeiros Voluntários 9

R Guilherme Gomes Fernandes 18

R M Caldas Xavier 55A (C Comercial)

Odivelas (Metro) P8

Odivelas (Metro) P11

R Egas Moniz (C Comercial)

R Ricardo Reis (Jardim)(B Codivel)

R Álvaro Campos (B Codivel)

Route schedule
R Alfredo Costa 12 (Escola) — Qta Casal da Pipa (C 
Comercial)

Monday 06:20-15:50

Tuesday 06:20-15:50

Wednesday 06:20

Thursday 06:20-15:50

Friday 06:20-15:50

Saturday 06:50-15:50

Sunday 06:50-15:50

Route info

Direction: R Alfredo Costa 12 (Escola)

Stops: 47

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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R Álvaro Campos 15 (B Codivel)

R Norberto Oliveira 102

R M Craveiro Lopes (Cemitério)

R M Craveiro Lopes (Escola)

R M Craveiro Lopes (Mercado)

R Luís Camões (Conservatório)

R Luís Camões 6 (Póvoa Sto Adrião)

R Alm Gago Coutinho 119

R Comandante Sacadura Cabral 1

R Sacadura Cabral 22 (Jardim)

Sto António Cavaleiros (X)

R Comandante Sacadura Cabral 29

Ponte Frielas (X) R David José Chitas

Mealhada (X) Qta Conventinho

R Cidade Janeiro 67 (Mealhada)

R República (Palácio Justiça)

R República 14 (Escola)

R República 32 (Mercado)

R Man Franc Soromenho 41a

R M Francisco Soromenho 25 (X) Cartório

R Cidade Horta 10 (Iefp)

R 4 Outubro (Urmeira)

R Manuel Francisco Soromenho 59

R Ponta Delgada (Rotunda)

Hospital Beatriz Ângelo

Hospital Beatriz Ângelo (Consultas)

Qta Casal da Pipa (C Comercial)



Direction
Qta Casal da Pipa (C Comercial) — R Alfredo Costa 12 
(Escola)

42 stops

Open route schedule

Qta Casal da Pipa (C Comercial)

Hospital Beatriz Ângelo (Consultas)

Hospital Beatriz Ângelo

R Ponta Delgada (Rotunda)

R Manuel Francisco Soromenho 59

R 4 Outubro (Urmeira)

R M Francisco Soromenho 25 (X) Cartório

R Manuel Augusto Pacheco 23

Lg Marcos Romão Reis Junior

R República 26 (Campo Futebol)

R Egas Moniz (Centro Saúde)

R Cidade Rio Janeiro 71

R Cidade Rio Janeiro (X) Conventinho

R Comandante Sacadura Cabral 49

Sto António Cavaleiros (X)

R Sacadura Cabral 22 (Jardim)

R Comandante Sacadura Cabral 1

R Alm G Coutinho (X) Qta S José

R Luís Camões 6 (Póvoa Sto Adrião)

R Luís Camões (Conservatório)

R M Craveiro Lopes (Mercado)

R M Craveiro Lopes (Escola)

R M Craveiro Lopes (Cemitério)

R Norberto Oliveira 102

Route schedule
Qta Casal da Pipa (C Comercial) — R Alfredo Costa 12 
(Escola)

Monday 14:55

Tuesday 14:55

Wednesday —

Thursday 14:55

Friday 14:55

Saturday 14:55

Sunday 14:55

Route info

Direction: Qta Casal da Pipa (C Comercial)

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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R Álvaro Campos 15 (B Codivel)

R Álvaro Campos (B Codivel)

R Ricardo Reis (Jardim)(B Codivel)

R Prof Dr Egas Moniz (C Comercial)

Odivelas (Metro) P12

Odivelas (Metro) P8

R M Caldas Xavier 55A (C Comercial)

Av D Dinis 10

Av D Dinis 54 (Mercado)

Av D Dinis 77 (Odivelas)

Av D Dinis 106 A

R Paiã 12

Av A Pais Martins (C Comercial)

Av Miguel Torga (Igreja)

Av Miguel Torga 2

R Alf Costa (Farmácia)

R Alfredo Costa 12

R Alfredo Costa 12 (Escola)

2519 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Lisbon

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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